Community Update for June 24, 12:00pm

Here is some useful information for residents:

The Water Treatment Plant is operational.  Run your outside tap for 10-15 minutes to flush your system.  We are still on a BOIL WATER ADVISORY.  Click here for detailed information on how to use water safely during a Boil Water Advisory USING WATER SAFELY DURING A BOIL WATER SAFELY

The North entrance remains closed to traffic.  Please keep vehicles off the main roads to allow heavy equipment to drive through.

The South berm remains unstable – please stay away from the berm.

The Office is open.  If you require assistance, please phone us @ 949-3563.

Nine dumpsters will be arriving today.  There will be six placed at the end of Manyhorses Park, one on Sleigh Drive, one at Redwood House and one at the end of Redwood Meadows Drive.

Speak Your Mind

*